
Stakeholders Council

Baker County Chamber / Economic 
Development
Darryl Register
20 E MacClenny Avenue
Macclenny, FL 32063
dregister@bakerchamberfl.com
(904) 259-6433

Bay Economic Development 
Alliance
Becca Hardin
5230 West Highway 98
Panama City, FL 32401
becca@bayeda.com
(850) 215-9965

Bradenton Area EDC
Sharon Hillstrom
4215 Concept Court
Bradenton, FL 34211
sharonh@bradentonareaedc.com
(941) 803-9031

Business Development Board of 
Martin County
Joan K. Goodrich
1002 SE Monterey Commons Blvd., 
Suite 203
Stuart, FL 34996
joan@bdbmc.org
(772) 221-1380

Business Development Board of 
Palm Beach County
Kelly Smallridge
310 Evernia Drive
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
ksmallridge@bdb.org
(561) 835-1008

Calhoun County Chamber of 
Commerce
Kristy Terry
20816 Central Avenue E, Suite 2
Blountstown, FL 32424
kristy@calhounco.org
(850) 674-4519

CareerSource Florida
Andra Cornelius, CEcD
1580 Waldo Palmer Lane, Suite 1
Tallahassee, FL 32308
acornelius@careersourceflorida.com
(850) 692-6887

Central Florida Development 
Council of Polk County
Sean Malott
5908 Hillside Heights Drive
Lakeland, FL 33812
sean@cfdc.org
(863) 937-4430

Charlotte County Economic 
Development Office
Dave Gammon
18501 Murdock Circle, Suite 601
Port Charlotte, FL 33948
dave.gammon@charlottecountyfl.gov
(941) 764-4942

Clay County Economic 
Development Corporation
JJ Harris
1845 Town Center Boulevard,               
Suite 110B
Fleming Island, FL 32003
jjharris@chooseclay.com
(904) 375-9394

Collier County EDO
Melanie Schmees
2390 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 210
Naples, FL 34103
melanie@napleschamber.org
(239) 403-2914

Columbia County Economic 
Development Department
Glenn Hunter
971 West Duval Street, Suite 150
Lake City, FL 32055
ghunter@columbiacountyfla.com
(386) 758-1033
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DeSoto County EDC
Tara Poulton
201 E. Oak St., Room 201
Arcadia, FL 34266
t.poulton@desotobocc.com
(863) 993-4800

Dixie County Chamber of 
Commerce
Tim Alexander
P.O. Box 2600
Cross City, FL 32628
tim.alexander@dixie.fl.gov
(352) 498-1426

Duke Energy - Winter Garden
Marc Hoenstine
452 East Crown Point Rd, WG-13
Winter Garden, FL 34787
marc.hoenstine@duke-energy.com
(407) 905-3443

EDC of Florida's Space Coast
Lynda Weatherman
6525 3rd Street, Suite 304
Rockledge, FL 32955
president@spacecoastedc.org
(321) 638-2000

EDC of Okaloosa County
Nathan Sparks
1170 MLK, Jr. Blvd., Bldg 7, Rm. 717 
(P.O. Box 4097 - 32549)
Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547
nathan@florida-edc.org
(850) 362-6467

EDC of Sarasota County
Dave Bullock
1680 Fruitville Road, Suite 402
Sarasota, FL 34236
dbullock@edcsarasotacounty.com
(941) 309-1200 X100

EDC of St. Lucie County
Peter Tesch
500 NW California Blvd.,                       
Building F109
Port St. Lucie, FL 34986
ptesch@youredc.com
(772) 336-6250

Economic Development Authority 
for Citrus County
Bruce Register
915 North Suncoast Boulevard
Crystal River, FL 34429
bruce.register@citrusbocc.com
(352) 527-5537

Elevate Lake Economic 
Development
Brandon Matulka
20763 US HWY 27
Groveland, FL 34736
bmatulka@lakecountyfl.gov
(352) 343-9647

Flagler County Department of 
Economic Opportunity
Dolores Key
1769 East Moody Blvd, Building 2
Bunnell, FL 32110
dkey@visitflagler.com
(386) 313-4070

Florida Atlantic Research and 
Development Authority
Andrew Duffell
3651 FAU Boulevard,                      
Suite 400
Boca Raton, FL 33431
aduffell@research-park.org
(561) 416-6092

Florida Chamber Of Commerce
Jerry Parrish, Ph. D.
136 S. Bronough Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
jparrish@flfoundation.org
(850) 521-1226
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Florida Delegation, Southeast 
U.S/Japan Association
Dave Woodward
P.O. Box 226647
Miami, FL 33222
dwoodward@fl-seusjapan.org
(786) 235-8289

Florida Economic Development 
Council
Beth Cicchetti, CEcD
3551 Blairstone Road,                     
Suite 105-138
Tallahassee, FL 32311
bkirkland@fedconline.org
(813) 977-3332

Florida Institute of Technology
Winston Scott
150 West University Blvd.
Melbourne, FL 32901
wscott@fit.edu
(321) 674-8470

Florida International Bankers 
Association
David Schwartz
80 SW 8th Street,                                
Suite 2505
Miami, FL 33130
david@fiba.net
(305) 579-0086

Florida Ports Council
Doug Wheeler
502 East Jefferson
Tallahassee, FL 32301
doug@flaports.org
(850) 222-8028

Florida Power & Light Company
Crystal Stiles
700 Universe Boulevard CEA/JB
Juno Beach, FL 33408
crystal.stiles@fpl.com
(561) 694-4112

Florida Regional Councils 
Association
Beth Payne
9002 Winged Foot Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32312
epayne@nefrc.org
(850) 294-0526

Florida SBDC Network State Office
Kelly Massey
11000 University Pkwy. Bldg 38
Pensacola, FL 32514
kmassey@uwf.edu
(850) 474-2528

Florida Venture Forum
Kevin Burgoyne
521 W. 51st Street
Miami Beach, FL 33140
kevin@flventure.org
(305) 343-0617

Florida's Great Northwest
Jennifer Conoley
P.O. Box 370
Niceville, FL 32588
jconoley@fgnw.org
(850) 527-0999

Florida's Heartland Economic 
Region of Opportunity (FHERO)
Terry Burroughs
304 NW 2nd Street, Room 123
Okeechobee, FL 34972
tburroughs@co.okeechobee.fl.us
(863) 697-6325

FloridaWest Economic 
Development Alliance
Scott Luth
3 West Garden Street, Suite 618
Pensacola, FL 32503
sluth@floridawesteda.com
(850) 375-1060

Page 3 of 911/16/2020Updated: 98 -  Stakeholder Council Members



Stakeholders Council

Franklin County Board of County 
Commissioners
Michael Moron
34 Forbes St., Suite 1
Apalachicola, FL 32320
michael@franklincountyflorida.com
(850) 653-9783 Ext. 155

Gadsden County Development 
Council
Beth Cicchetti, CEcD
2140 W Jefferson Street
Quincy, FL 32351
bethkirkland@gadsdenfldev.com
(850) 212-1056

Gilchrist County
Bobby Crosby Jr.
209 SE 1st Street
Trenton, FL 32693
bcrosby@gilchrist.fl.us
(352) 463-3198

Glades County EDC
Tracy Whirls
P.O. Box 1003
Moore Haven, FL 33471
twhirls@gladescountyedc.com
(863) 946-0300

Greater Ft. Lauderdale Alliance
Bob Swindell
110 E. Broward Boulevard,                   
Suite 1990
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301
bswindell@gflalliance.org
(954) 627-0129

Greater Gainesville Chamber of 
Commerce
Eric Godet, Sr.
300 E. University Avenue, Suite 100
Gainesville, FL 32601
egodet@gainesvillechamber.com
(352) 334-7100

Greater Marathon Chamber of 
Commerce
Daniel Samess
12222 Overseas Highway
Marathon, FL 33050
ceo@floridakeysmarathon.com
(305) 289-5848

Gulf County Economic 
Development Coalition
Warren Yeager
1000 Cecil G. Costin, Sr. Blvd.,         
Room 312
Port St. Joe, FL 32456
wyeager@gulfcounty-fl.gov
(850) 229-6144

Gulf Power Company
Sandra Sims
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520
sandra.sims@nexteraenergy.com
(850) 444-6057

Hamilton County Development 
Authority
Chadd Mathis
1153 US Hwy 41 NW.,                     
Suite 4
Jasper, FL 32052
cmathis@hamiltoncda.org
(386) 792-6828

Hardee County Economic 
Development
Bill Lambert
107 East Main Street
Wauchula, FL 33873
bill.lambert@hardeemail.com
(863) 773-3030

Hendry County EDC
Keitha Daniels
644 S. Main Street
LaBelle, FL 33935
keitha@hendryedc.com
(863) 612-4912
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Hernando County Office of 
Economic Development
Valerie Pianta
15800 Flight Path Drive
Brooksville, FL 34604
vpianta@hernandocounty.us
(352) 540-6400

Highlands County Economic 
Development
Meghan DiGiacomo
501 South Commerce Avenue
Sebring, FL 33870
mdigiacomo@hcbcc.org
(863) 402-6906

Hispanic Business Initiative Fund
Augusto Sanabria
3201 East Colonial Drive
Orlando, FL 32803
asanabria@hbifflorida.org
(407) 428-5872

Holmes County Development 
Commission
Joe Rone
106 E Byrd Avenue
Bonifay, FL 32425
jrone@westflorida.coop
(850) 547-4025

Indian River County Chamber of 
Commerce
Helene Caseltine
1216 21st Street
Vero Beach, FL 32960
directored@indianrivered.com
(772) 567-3491

JAXUSA Partnership
Aundra Wallace
3 Independent Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32202
awallace@jaxusa.org
(904) 366-6654

Jackson County Economic 
Development Committee, Inc.
Tiffany Garling
4636 Highway 90, Suite K
Marianna, FL 32466
executive@jacksonedc.com
(850) 482-8061

Jefferson County EDC
Stephen Fulford
492 W. Walnut Street
Monticello, FL 32344
sfulford@jeffersoncountyfl.gov
(850) 997-7999

Kilberg & Associates
Kellie Jo Kilberg
321 Symphony Way
Freeport, FL 32439
kjkilberg@hotmail.com
(904) 210-7620

Lafayette County Development 
Authority
Steve Land
120 W.  Main Street (PO Box 88)
Mayo, FL 32066
sland@lafayetteclerk.com
(386) 294-1600

Lee County Office of Economic 
Development
John Talmage
2201 Second St., Suite 500
Fort Myers, FL 33901
jtalmage@leegov.com
(239) 338-3161

Leon County Research & 
Development Authority
Ron Miller
1736 W. Paul Dirac Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32310
rmiller@inn-park.com
(850) 575-0343
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Levy County Nature Coast Business 
Development Council
David Pieklik
109 NW 3rd Avenue
Chiefland, FL 32626
director@naturecoast.org
(352) 447-4107 ext. 108

Liberty County Chamber of 
Commerce
Johnny Eubanks
P. O. Box 523
Bristol, FL 32321
jbeubanks@fairpoint.net
(850) 570-0222

Madison County Development 
Council
Brian Kauffman
229 SW Pinckney Street,                     
Suite 219
Madison, FL 32340
mccoord@madisoncountyfl.com
(850) 973-3179

Nassau County Economic 
Development Board
Sherri Mitchell
76346 William Burgess Road
Yulee, FL 32097
sherri@nassauflorida.com
(904) 225-8878

North Florida Economic 
Development Partnership
Jeff Hendry
3200 Commonwealth Boulevard,           
Suite 7
Tallahassee, FL 32303
jhendry@fsu.edu
(850) 487-1870

North Florida Regional Chamber of 
Commerce
Pam Whittle
100 E. Call Street
Starke, FL 32091
pam@northfloridachamber.com
(904) 964-5278

Ocala Metro Chamber & Economic 
Partnership
Kevin Sheilley
310 S.E. 3rd Street
Ocala, FL 34471
kevin@ocalacep.com
(352) 629-8051

Okeechobee Economic 
Development Corporation
Megan H. Smith
P.O. Box 2505
Okeechobee, FL 34973
megansmith@ocedcorp.com
(863) 357-2314

Opportunity Florida
Roy Baker
4636 HWY 90, Suite K
Marianna, FL 32446
royb@opportunityflorida.com
(850) 633-4119

Orlando Economic Partnership
Crystal Sircy
301 E. Pine Street
Orlando, FL 32801
crystal.sircy@orlando.org
(407) 902-0205

Osceola County Economic 
Development Department
David Rodriguez
3 Courthouse Square, 2nd Floor
Kissimmee, FL 34741
david.rodriguez@osceola.org
(407) 742-0620

Pasco Economic Development 
Council
Bill Cronin
16506 Pointe Village Drive, Suite 101
Lutz, FL 33558
bcronin@pascoedc.com
(813) 926-0827
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Pinellas County Economic 
Development
Mike Meidel
13805 58th Street North,                       
Suite 1-200
Clearwater, FL 33760
mmeidel@pinellascounty.org
(727) 464-7332

PowerSouth Energy Cooperative
Scarlett Phaneuf
495 Grand Boulevard,                           
Suite 206
Miramar Beach, FL 32550
scarlett.phaneuf@powersouth.com
(850) 630-2652

Putnam County Chamber of 
Commerce
Brian Bergen
1100 Reid Street
Palatka, FL 32177
brian@chamberpc.com
(386) 328-1503

Santa Rosa Economic Development 
Office
Shannon Ogletree
6491 Caroline Street, Suite 4
Milton, FL 32570
shannon@santarosa.fl.gov
(850) 623-0174

Seminole County Government
Tricia Johnson
1055 AAA Dr., Suite 148
Lake Mary, FL 32746
tajohnson@seminolecountyfl.gov
(407) 665-7132

Southwest Florida Economic 
Development Alliance
Susan Pareigis
4984 Royal Gulf Circle
Fort Myers, FL 33966
spareigis@swfleda.com
(239) 208-7627

Space Florida
Keevin Williams
505 Odyssey Way, Suite 300
Exploration Park, FL 32953
kwilliams@spaceflorida.gov
(321) 730-5301 Ext: 2

St. Johns County Board of County 
Commissioners
Joy Andrews
500 San Sebastian View
St. Augustine, FL 32084
jqandrews@sjcfl.us
(904) 209-0562

St. Petersburg Area Economic 
Development Corporation
JP DuBuque
100 Second Avenue North, Suite 130
St. Petersburg, FL 33701
jpdubuque@stpeteedc.com
(727) 460-6611

Sumter County Economic 
Development
Frank Calascione
7375 Powell Road
Wildwood, FL 34785
frank.calascione@sumtercountyfl.gov
(352) 689-4400

Suwannee County Economic 
Development Office
Jimmy Norris
100 Court Street SE, Suite 214
Live Oak, FL 32064
jimmyn@suwcountyfl.gov
(386) 364-1700

TECO Energy
Laura Crouch
702 North Franklin Street
Tampa, FL 33602
lrcrouch@tecoenergy.com
(813) 228-4104
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Tallahassee-Leon County Office of 
Economic Vitality
Cristina Paredes
315 South Calhoun Street, Suite 450
Tallahassee, FL 32301
cparedes@oevforbusiness.org
(850) 597-6340

Tampa Bay EDC
Craig Richard
101 E. Kennedy Boulevard,                   
Suite 1750
Tampa, FL 33602
crichard@tampaedc.com
(813) 518-2620

Taylor County Development 
Authority
Scott Frederick
103 E. Ellis Street
Perry, FL 32347
scottfrederick@fairpoint.net
(850) 584-5627

Team Volusia Economic 
Development Corporation
Keith Norden
One Daytona Boulevard,                       
Suite 240
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
knorden@teamvolusiaedc.com
(386) 265-6333

The Miami-Dade Beacon Council
Michael Finney
80 SW 8th Street,                           
Suite 2400
Miami, FL 33130
mfinney@beaconcouncil.com
(305) 579-1300

UCF Global
Maritza Martinez
4356 Scorpius Street,                            
Building GB 139
Orlando, FL 32816
maritza.martinez@ucf.edu
(407) 823-2337

Union County
James Williams
15 NE 1st Street
Lake Butler, FL 32341
countycoord@unioncounty-fl.gov
(386) 496-4241

Veterans Florida
Joe Marino
930 Thomasville Road,                   
Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303
marino@veteransflorida.org
(850) 898-1452

Volusia County Economic 
Development
Helga Van Eckert
700 Catalina Drive, Suite 200
Daytona Beach, FL 32114
hvaneckert@volusia.org
(386) 248-8048

Wakulla County EDC
Sheree Keeler
3093 Crawfordville Highway
Crawfordville, FL 32327
skeeler@mywakulla.com
(850) 926-0919

Walton Area Chamber of 
Commerce, Inc.
Megan Harrison
63 South Centre Trail
Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459
ceo@waltonareachamber.com
(850) 267-0683

Walton County Economic 
Development Alliance
Bill Imfeld
76 North Sixth Street
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433
bill@wcedafl.com
(850) 892-4859
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Washington County Chamber of 
Commerce
Ted Everett
672 5th Street
Chipley, FL 32428
ted@washcomall.com
(850) 638-4157

World Trade Center Orlando
Byron Sutton
1600 East Amelia Street
Orlando, FL 32803
byrons@worldtradecenterorlando.org
(407) 894-5740
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